U.S. PTO 12/584339 09/03/2009

6 N Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

09-15-2009

JMMERCE demark Office

RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS OF



	1035/3856
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: JDS Uniphase Corporation
Matthew R. Witzman; Jason Satern; Roger W. Phillips; Oleg Bouevitch	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 430 N. McCarthy Boulevard
Execution Date(s) August 27, 28, 31, 2009	Otteet Address. 430 N. McCartny Bodievard
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milpitas
Joint Research Agreement	State: ca
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95035
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12584339	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot Internal Address: Pequignot + Myers LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot Internal Address: Pequignot + Myers LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot Internal Address: Pequignot + Myers LLC Street Address: 140 Marine View Ave., # 220	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot Internal Address: Pequignot + Myers LLC Street Address: 140 Marine View Ave., # 220 City: Solana Beach	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information 46.86 DA
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot Internal Address: Pequignot + Myers LLC Street Address: 140 Marine View Ave., # 220 City: Solana Beach State: CA Zip: 92075	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 99.14./2009 087881 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequignot Internal Address: Pequignot + Myers LLC Street Address: 140 Marine View Ave., # 220 City: Solana Beach State: CA Zip: 92075 Phone Number: 202-328-1200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information 46.86 DA
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequiqnot Internal Address: Pequiqnot + Myers LLC Street Address: 140 Marine View Ave., # 220 City: Solana Beach State: CA Zip: 92075 Phone Number: 202-328-1200 Fax Number: 202-328-2219	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information 46.86 DA Deposit Account Number 50-1465 Authorized User Name Matthew Pequignot
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequiqnot Internal Address: Pequiqnot + Myers LLC Street Address: 140 Marine View Ave., # 220 City: Solana Beach State: CA Zip: 92075 Phone Number: 202-328-1200 Fax Number: 202-328-2219 Email Address: mpequignot@pmiplaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 40.00 DA Deposit Account Number 50-1465
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Matthew A. Pequiqnot Internal Address: Pequiqnot + Myers LLC Street Address: 140 Marine View Ave., # 220 City: Solana Beach State: CA Zip: 92075 Phone Number: 202-328-1200 Fax Number: 202-328-2219 Email Address: mpequignot@pmiplaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 46.86 DA Deposit Account Number50-1465 Authorized User NameMatthew Pequignot 2009-09-03

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0810

File No: 18-307 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Matthew R. WITZMAN; Jason SATERN; Roger W. PHILLIPS; and Oleg BOUEVITCH, whose full post office addresses are 602 Dillon Lane, Santa Rosa, California 95407, U.S.A.; 2763 Desert Rose Lane, Santa Rosa, California, 97407, U.S.A.; 466 Jacqueline Drive, Santa Rosa, California 95405, U.S.A.; and 1701 Kilborn Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1H 6M8, Canada, respectively, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

AN OPTICAL DEVICE EXHIBITING COLOR SHIFT UPON ROTATION

filed herewith.

We hereby author	rize our attorney to insert here in parenthe	ses				
(Application Number	, filed),	the	filing	date	and
application number of said applic	cation, when known.					

WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 430 N. McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

1

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 27th day of Angust, 2009. But 1402 Movine Way, Scala Rok (place)	Matthew R. WITZMAN
Declaration by	
I, David de la Frente	, whose full post office address is
7510 Monet Pl., Rohnat Park, CA, 94/928	_say:
That I was personally present and did see known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assign Executed this 27 day of Angust., 2009. at 1402 Mariner Way, Santakon, CA 95907 (place)	Signature of Witness
Declaration by	y Witness
1, Matt Caviglia 217 Spur Lidge lan Healdshiry on 9544	, whose full post office address is _say:
1	son SATERN, who is personally known to me,
anta sikit sum everare me snove wasikittietti	

Signature of Witness

2

7 Aug 7 0000	
Executed this 28 day of August, 2009 at Santa Rosa CA 95405	•
(place)	OO.
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Roger W PHILLIPS
Declaration by	y Witness
I RETER BALLESTERO	, whose full post office address is
SANTA ROSA CA. 1402 MARINER LAY.	_say:
That I was personally present and did see Ro	ger W. PHILLIPS, who is personally known to
me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.	10010
	Signature of Witness
	·
Executed this day of, 2009	•
at	
* /	
	Oleg BOUEVITCH
Declaration b	y Witness
Ι,	whose full post office address is
	say:
That I was personally present and did see O me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.	leg BOUEVITCH, who is personally known to
	Signature of Witness

Executed this	day of	, 2009.		
at		•		
(place)			
			Roger W. PHILLIPS	
		Declaration by	Witness	
Ι,			, whose full post office addresssay:	is
	as personally pres d execute the abo		ger W. PHILLIPS, who is personally known	n to
			Signature of Witness	
Executed this <u>2</u> at <u>Offawa,</u>	day of <u>ling</u> ON 7 place)	nust, 2009.	Oleg BØUEVITCH	
		Declaration by	Witness	
	isa fact	LOIS, ON, KOE IKI	, whose full post office address of say:	is
	as personally pre d execute the abo		eg BOUEVITCH, who is personally known	1 to

3

RECORDED: 09/03/2009